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FOOT-AND-MOUTH DISEASE.

— -

ENGLAND.

CODHTI.*

Chester ..
CoTBwall . •
Derby ..
Devon » »
Essex . .
Hants
Hereford
Lancaster
Leicester
Lincoln, Parts of

Holland.
„ Parts of

Lindsay.
Norfolk .. ..
Northampton

/ex, Soke of
Peterborough).

Notts
Rutland
Salop • •
Stafford
Warwick
Worcester
York, North Rid-

ing.
„ West Rid-

ing:

WALES.

Cooimr.*

Cardigan .. . ••
Flint

SCOTLAND.

COUSTY.*

Berwick «. •-•

TOTAL ..

Farms or other Places,

Number
reported upon

title Week
which hare

been
previously
reported
upon.

5
2
4
1
1
1
1
9

33
2

3

..
5

S
7
2
9

10
10
1

12

1
1

1

124

Number upon
which Fresh
Outbreaks

have been re-
ported to hav

tab en place
daring the

Week.

1
..
1

t •
t-

9 9

f ^
3
4

. .

,.

1
2

..

..
2
1

..
2

7

-

••

••

24

Total
Number
reported

upon
during

the
Week.

6
2
5
1
1
1
1

12
37
2

3

1
7

3
7
2

11
11
10
3 .

19

1
1

1

148

Animals Attacked.

Bemalnine
diseased

from
the

previous
Week.

51
38
11
13
1

».
3

64
161
76

18

* •

60

33
33
54
36
61

227
10

59

5
72

1

1,087

Attacked
during

the
Week.

14
, ,
10
..
• «
ft

tt

35
123
.,

4

7
24

11
5

..
24
5
2

£2

30

5
3

••

324

Diseased Animals.
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1
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2
ft*

• *

••

••

4

i

so
,.

6
18
,,
,.
3

31
140

9

16

..
65

10
14
39
23
44
44
6

39

27

1

560

B
je
°B

M

34
38
15
..
1

tt
.,
67

144
67

•»
6

7
19

34
24
15
36
22

183
26

49

10
48

••

845

Cases whiclexisted'
in previous Weeks
not reported until.
this Week.

Fresh
Out-

breaks.

|
B

|
|
m

,,
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I

.

.
,
.
.
.

„

.»•

• •

1

Animals
Attacl ed.

"i

• t>

i

,,

••

••

2

* Counties include such Boroughs and Burghs as are locally situated within the limits of the
Counties, or, if surrounded by two or more Counties, then they are included in the County with
which they have the longest common boundary. Berwick-upon-Tweed is included in Northumberland.

Veterinary Department, Privy Council Office, 5th May, 1882.

In the High Court of Justice.—Chancery Division.
Mr. Justice Chitty.

fc the Matter of the Companies Acts, 1862 and
1867, and in the Matter of the West Frontino
and Bolivia Gold Mining Company Limited.

NOTICE is hereby given, that a petition for
the winding up of the above-named Com-

pany by the Chancery Division of the High Court
of Justice was, on the 2nd day of May, 1882,
presented to Her Majesty's High Court of Justice
by Jabcz Tuck, of 6, Union-court, Old Broad-
street, in the city of London, Printer and Sta-
tioner, carrying on business under the name or
style of Tuck and Co., a creditor of the said Com-
pany ; and that the said petition is directed to be

heard before Mr. Justice Chitty, on Saturday,
the 13th day of May, 1882; and any creditor
or contributory of the said Company desirous to
oppose the making of an Order for the winding,
up of the said Company under the above Acts,
should appear at the time of hearing by himself
or his counsel for that purpose; and a copy of
the petition will be furnished to any creditor or
contributory of the said Company requiring the
same, by the undersigned, on payment of the
regulated charge for the same.—Dated this 3rd
day of May, 1882.

Geo. Davis, Son, and Co., of 63, Coleman,-
street, London, E.G., Solicitors for the-
Petitioner.


