## THE LONDON GAZETTE, MAY 5, 1882]

FOOT-AND-MOUTH	DISEASE.
----------------	----------

<u></u>	Farms or other <b>Places</b> .			Animals Attacked.		Diseased Animals.				Cases which existed in previous Weeks not reported until this Week,	
-	Number reported upon this Week which have been previously reported upon.	Number upon which Fresh Outbreaks have been re- ported to have taken place during the Week.	Total Number reported upon during the Week.	Bemaining diseased from the previous Week.	Attacked during the Week.	Killed.	Died.	Recovered.	Remaining.	Fresh Out- breaks.	Animals Attaci ed.
ENGLAND. County.*											•
Chester Cornwall Derby Derby Devon Essex Hants Harts Lincester Lincoln, Parts of Holland. "Parts of Lindsey. Norfolk Northamptom (ex. Soke of Peterborough). Notts Rutland Staford	5 2 4 1 1 1 9 33 2 3 3 5 5 7 2 9	1        	6 2 5 1 1 12 37 2 8 1 7 8 7 2 11	51 38 11 13 1  3 64 161 76 18  60 33 35 35 35 35 36 36	14 10  35 123  4 7 24 11 5  24	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1	30       	34 38 15  67 144 67 6 7 19 34 24 15 36	··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ···	··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ···
Warwick	10 10 1	1	11 10 3_	61 227 10	5 2 22	••	2	44 44 6	22 183 26	••	••
ing. "West Rid- ing.	12	7	19	59	80	1	••	89	49	••	••
WALES. Cousty.* Cardigan Flint SCOTLAND.	1 1	•• ••	1	5 72	5 3	••	••	 27	10 48	••	••
COUNTY.* Berwick	1	••	1	1	••	••	••	1	••	••	
TOTAL	124		148	1,087	324	2	4	560	845	1	2

\* Counties include such Boroughs and Burghs as are locally situated within the limits of the Counties, or, if surrounded by two or more Counties, then they are included in the County with which they have the longest common boundary. Berwick-upon-Tweed is included in Northumberland. Veterinary Department, Privy Council Office, 5th May, 1882.

In the High Court of Justice. - Chancery Division. Mr. Justice Chitty.

In the Matter of the Companies Acts, 1862 and 1867, and in the Matter of the West Frontino and Bolivia Gold Mining Company Limited.

NOTICE is hereby given, that a petition for the winding up of the above the winding up of the above-named Company by the Chancery Division of the High Court of Justice was, on the 2nd day of May, 1882, presented to Her Majesty's High Court of Justice by Jabez Tuck, of 6, Union-court, Old Broad-street, in the city of London, Printer and Stationer, carrying on business under the name or style of Tuck and Co., a creditor of the said Company; and that the said petition is directed to be

heard before Mr. Justice Chitty, on Saturday, the 13th day of May, 1882; and any creditor or contributory of the said Company desirous to oppose the making of an Order for the winding up of the said Company under the above Acts, should appear at the time of hearing by himself or his counsel for that purpose; and a copy of the petition will be furnished to any creditor or contributory of the said Company requiring the same, by the undersigned, on payment of the regulated charge for the same.-Dated this 3rd day of May, 1882.

> Geo. Davis, Son, and Co., of 63, Colemanstreet, London, E.C., Solicitors for the Petitioner.